STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF NEW MEXICO,
DAVID GALLEGOS, TIMOTHY JENNINGS,
DINAH VARGAS, MANUEL GONZALES, JR.,
BOBBY and DEE ANN KIMBRO, and

PEARL GARCIA,

Plaintiffs,
V.

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER in her official
Capacity as New Mexico Secretary of State,
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM in her official
Capacity as Governor of New Mexico, HOWIE
MORALES, in his official capacity as New
Mexico Lieutenant Governor and President of the
New Mexico Senate, MIMI STEWART in her
official capacity as President Pro Tempore of the
New Mexico Senate, and JAVIER MARTINEZ in
his official capacity as Speaker of the New Mexico
House of Representatives,

FILED

5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
Lea County

7/17/2023 11:07 AM

NELDA CUELLAR

CLERK OF THE COURT

Cory Hagedoorn

No. D-506-CV-2022-00041

Defendants,
REQUEST FOR HEARING
1. Jury: NonJury X
2. Judge to whom assigned: Honorable Fred Van Soelen
3. Specific matter(s) to be heard upon this request: Rule 16(B) Scheduling Conference
5. Estimated time for hearing all parties and witnesses: Thirty (30) minutes
6. Date pretrial order was filed or date of pretrial conference: N/A
7. There are/are not any hearings presently set; and if so when: Status/Scheduling

Conference, Monday, July 17, 2023 at 1:00 p.m.

8. Attach separate sheet(s) listing name, firm, capacity, address, and telephone number of all

1



parties entitled to notice. Attached

9. Submitted by: Counsel to Proposed Intervenor-Defendant Democratic Party of New

Mexico

Dated: July 17, 2023

Abha Khanna*

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP
1700 Seventh Ave., Suite 2100
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: 206.656.0177
akhanna@elias.law

Richard A. Medina*

Ian U. Baize*

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP

250 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 400
Telephone: 202.987.5010

Facsimile: 202.968.4498
rmedina@elias.law

ibaize@elias law

*Pro Hac Vice Pending

Respectfully submitted,
DURHAM, PITTARD & SPALDING, LLP

By: /s/ Justin R. Kaufman

Justin R. Kaufman

Caren 1. Friedman

Rosalind B. Bienvenu

Philip M. Kovnat

505 Cerrillos Road, Suite A209
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Telephone: (505) 986-0600
Facsimile: (505) 986-0632
jkaufman@dpslawgroup.com
cfriedman@dpslawgroup.com
rbienvenu@dpslawgroup.com
pkovnat@dpslawgroup.com

Counsel for Proposed Intervenor-Defendant
Democratic Party of New Mexico



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and complete copy of the foregoing has been e-served to all

counsel of record on the 17th day of July, 2023, via electronic service:

[slJustin R. Kaufman
Justin R. Kaufman




PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE

Carter B. Harrison IV
HARRISON & HART, LL.C
924 Park Avenue SW, Suite E
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Telephone: (505) 312-4245
Facsimile: (505)341-9340
carter@harrisonhartlaw.com

Eric R. Burris

Harold D. Stratton, Jr.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
201 Third Street NW, Suite 1800
Albuquerque, NM 87102-4386

Telephone: (505) 244-0770

Facsimile: (505)244-9266

eburris@bhfs.com

hstratton@bhfs.com

Julian R. Ellis, Jr. (pro hac vice)
410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200
Denver, CO 80202-4432
Telephone: (303) 223-1100
Facsimile: (303)223-1111
jellis@bhfs.com

Christopher O. Murray (pro hac vice)
STATECRAFT PLLC

1263 Washington Street

Denver, CO 80203

Telephone: (602) 362-0034
chris@statecraftlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Holly Agajanian

Chief General Counsel to

Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham
490 Old Santa Fe Trial, Suite 400
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Telephone: (505) 476-2210

Email: holly.agajanian@state.nm.us
Kyle P. Dufty



Deputy General Counsel to
Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham
490 Old Santa Fe Trial, Suite 400
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Telephone: (505) 476-2210

Email: kyle duffy@state.nm.us

Maria S. Dudley

Deputy General Counsel to
Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham
490 Old Santa Fe Trail, Suite 400
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Telephone: (505) 476-2210

Email: maria.dudley(@state.nm.us

Counsel for Michelle Lujan Grisham and
Howie Morales

Dylan K. Lange

General Counsel

325 Don Gaspar, Suite 300
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Telephone: (505) 827-3600
Email: Dylan.lange@state.nm.us

Counsel for the New Mexico Secretary of State



Abha Khanna*

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP
1700 Seventh Ave., Suite 2100
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: 206.656.0177
akhanna@elias.law

Richard A. Medina*

Tan U. Baize*

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP

250 Massachusetts Avenue NW, Suite 400
Telephone: 202.987.5010

Facsimile: 202.968.4498
rmedina@elias.law

ibaize@elias.law

*Pro Hac Vice Pending
DURHAM, PITTARD & SPALDING, LLP

Justin R. Kaufman

Caren 1. Friedman

Rosalind B. Bienvenu

Philip M. Kovnat

505 Cerrillos Road, Suite A209
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Telephone: (505) 986-0600
Facsimile: (505) 986-0632
jkaufman@dpslawgroup.com
cfriedman@dpslawgroup.com
rbienvenu@dpslawgroup.com
pkovnat@dpslawgroup.com

Counsel for Proposed Intervenor-Defendant
Democratic Party of New Mexico



